

Special Case no 55 of 2024

Order No. 08 dated 17.01.2025

Accused Abhishekh Paul is present by filing hazira.

I.O. submits his report along with his compliance in view of order No. 06 Dt. 18.12.2024.

Let the copy of the charge sheet be supplied to the accused.

Fix **18.02.2025** for **Appearance and consideration of charge.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah