

Order No. 09 dated 18.02.2025

Accused Abhishekh Paul is present by filing hazira.

Copy of charge sheet is supplied to the accused today.

Fix **17.03.2025** for **Appearance and consideration of charge.**

(Sri Anirban Das) / WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah